
PARTS LIST

Save These Instructions
©Tacony Corporation, All rights reserved

WARNING: OPERATOR MUST READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS MANUAL
COMPLETELY BEFORE OPERATING THIS EQUIPMENT.

PFX900S-PARTSMAN  03/2020

SELF-CONTAINED  
CARPET EXTRACTOR

PFX900S 



2

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

TANK ASSEMBLY

56

57

58

59
60 61 62 63

64

65 66

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

13 14

15 16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

454647

48

49

50

51
52

53 54

55

22

26

36

40

57

28

B

3131

15

50

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION ECO DATE APP

A INTIAL REALESE 3/19/2019 VAK

D2 B ADDED GASKET PX14A CQ17071941 9/19/2019 SSP

ITEM  
NO. PART  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 X9134 LABEL, BRUSH WARNING 1
2 7DL005 CLAMP 1-1/2 WORM GEAR 1
3 X9125-1 LABEL TANK CAPACITY SCE NEW 1
4 X8150 CABLE TIE 11 50# BLACK TIE 2
5 PX48 FITTING BRASS BULKHEAD 3/4 1
6 X9081 LID SOLUTION TANK SCE PFX900 1
7 X9042REPRO HOUSING SOLUTION BLACK HB 1
8 PX48G GASKET FIBER 1
9 X9294 PUMP PROTECTION FILTER 1

10 X9110 KNOB LARGE DOME LID 1
11 X9034-C SCE DOME COVER WITH GASKET 1
12 X9120-2 LARGE DOME SPACER GASKET 1
13 7BS001 SCREW, 10-24X1/2 PHIL PAN MS 1
14 X9068 CHAIN 12 SS JACK 1
15 X8261SS SCREW #6 X 1/2 SS PAN HEAD PHIL 9
16 X9033 SCE SMALL DOME PFX900S 1
17 X9071 GASKET SMALL DOME SCE GASKET 1
18 X9129 VACUUM STACK ASSEMBLY PFX900S 1
19 PX63 COUPLER PLASTIC 1-1/2 SLIP X 1-1/2 FPT 1
20 18886 WASHER PLAIN 2.00 ID (SS) 1
21 X9053 FLOAT CAGE NECK& HEAVY BALL 1
22 X9086 BRACKET TANK MOUNT 90 DGRE 2
23 X9092 VAC HOSE SCE 1.5X21 W/CUFFS 1
24 X9041REPRO HOUSING RECOVERY BLACK 1
25 PX11A FITTING PLASTIC ELBOW 1
26 PX25 FITTING PLASTIC BULKHEAD 2
27 K1123 EXPANDER 1-1/4 TO 1-1/2 GRAY CUFF 1
28 X8222 SET SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/16 2
29 X8288 1/4-20 X 4-1/2 HEX TAP BOLT ZINC 3
30 72365B MOTOR VAC 3 STAGE 120V 1
31 X8858 WASHER, ID.299  ZINC PLATED 9
32 72605a SPACER ABS .25 ID .4 OD DEBURRED 3
33 X9841 HARNESS, SCE 120V REV05 1
34 x8284 SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8 PHIL PAN 1
35 X9120-1 VACUUM MOTOR GASKET 1
36 X8209S 1/4-20 X 1/2" SERRATED HEX 8
37 X9085 BRACKET TANK MOUNT 2
38 X9057 LABEL OPERATING INSTRUCTION 1
39 PX46 NUT LOCK DIE CAST 1-1/2 1
40 PX14A VALVE GASKET 13/16 ID 2
41 X9075 BUSHING  SCH 40 THREADED 1
42 X9084 GASKET COVER SCE PFX900S 1
43 X9080 SCE RECOVERY TANK FLOAT COVER 1
44 32217 CORD 14/3 X 50' (YELLOW) 1
45 72274A WASHER 3/4 NEOPRENE 1
46 7AT004 BARB 1/2 HOSE 1/4 MALE 1
47 X9067 CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
48 72315A PIGTAIL CORD (YELLOW) 1
49 70079C HOSE 1/2 WIRE REINFORCED (INCHES) 22"
50 7DL008 CLAMP 1/2 WORM GEAR STAINLESS 2
51 PD8 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2 NPT SCE 1
52 X8008N NUT LOCK 1/2 STEEL 2
53 X9135 SCREW, 10-32X7/8 2
54 X8008P STRAIN RELIEF PLASTIC 1
55 X1192 CIRCUIT BREAKER 2.5 AMP 1
56 7BR005 SCREW, 10-32X3/4 PHIL PAN MS 2
57 7CM003 WASHER, #10 FLAT S/S 4
58 7DN004 NUT, CAP 10-32 SS 2
59 X9200 ROCKER SWITCH WITH PADDLE 15A 125V 1
60 X9043REPRO HOUSING COVER BLACK SCE 1
61 X9093 LABEL 3 HOLE SWITCH PANEL SCE 1
62 PAS37 HOSE DRAIN 1
63 PAS36 PLUG DRAIN HOSE 1
64 X9007 SCE ROCKER SWITCH PFX900S 3
65 X9098 SCREW PH PAN BLACK ZINC 2
66 72173A CLIP SPRING BK VINYL COATED 1

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

COMMERCIAL FLOOR CARE

DESCRIPTION:

PN: REV:
B
SHT:

/

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
TACONY CORPORATION CLAIMS 
PROPRIETARY RIGHTS IN THE MATERIAL
DISCLOSED HEREIN.  THIS DRAWING IS
ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION
ONLY.  IT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, NOR
MAY THE INFORMATION HEREIN BE USED
FOR MANUFACTURING PURPOSES WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM TACONY CORP.

SSP
9 GAL EXTRACTOR TANK ASSEMBLY

9/20/2019 1 1 PFX900S-Tank_Rev B B

SIZE:



3

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

No. Part No. Qty Description
1 X9134 1 Brush Warning Label
2 7DL005 1 Hose Clamp
3 X9125-1 1 Tank Capacity Label
4 X8150 2 Cable Tie 11”
5 PX48 1 Brass Bulkhead Fitting 3/4
6 X9081 1 Solution Tank Lid
7 X9042REPRO 1 Solution Tank
8 PX48G 1 Gasket
9 X9294 1 Pump Protection Filter
10 X9110 1 Large Dome Lid Knob
11 X9034-C 1 Large Dome Lid With Gasket
12 X9120-2 1 Large Dome Lid Spacer Gasket
13 7BS001 1 Screw 10-24 x 1/2
14 X9068 1 Chain
15 X8261SS 9 Screw #6 x 1/2
16 X9033 1 Small Dome
17 X9071 1 Small Dome Gasket
18 X9129 1 Vacuum Stack Assembly
19 PX63 1 Plastic Coupler 1-1/2” Slip x 1-1/2” FPT
20 18886 1 Washer
21 X9053 1 Float Cage & Heavy Ball
22 X9086 2 Tank Mount Bracket
23 X9092 1 Vacuum  Hose 1.5” x 21” 
24 X9041REPRO 1 Recovery Tank
25 PX11A 1 Plastic Elbow
26 PX25 2 Plastic Bulkhead Fitting
27 K1123 1 Expander 1-1/4” To 1-1/2”
28 X8222 2 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/16
29 X8288 3 Bolt 1/4-20 x 4-1/2”
30 72365B 1 Vacuum Motor 3 Stage 115V
31 X8858 9 Washer
32 72605a 3 Spacer .25”  x 4”
33 X9841 1 Wiring Harness
34 x8284 1 Screw 8-32 x 3/8”
35 X9120-1 1 Vacuum Motor Gasket
36 X8209S 8 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2”
37 X9085 2 Tank Mount Bracket
38 X9057 1 Operating Instruction Label
39 PX46 1 Nut
40 PX14A 2 Gasket



4

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

No. Part No. Qty Description
41 X9075 1 Threaded Bushing
42 X9084 1 Gasket
43 X9080 1 Float Cover
44 32217 1 Cord 14/3 X 50’ (Yellow)
45 72274A 1 Washer
46 7AT004 1 Barb 1/2 Hose 1/4 Male
47 X9067 1 Cable Assembly
48 72315A 1 Pigtail Cord (Yellow)
49 70079C 22” Hose 1/2 Wire Reinforced (Inches)
50 7DL008 2 Hose Clamp
51 PD8 1 Strain Relief
52 X8008N 2 Lock Nut
53 X9135 2 Screw 10-32 x 7/8”
54 X8008P 1 Plastic Strain Relief
55 X1192 1 Circuit Breaker 2.5 Amp
56 7BR005 2 Screw 10-32 x 3/4”
57 7CM003 4 Washer
58 7DN004 2 Nut
59 X9200 1 3 Position Switch w/ Paddle 15A 125V
60 X9043REPRO 1 Housing Cover
61 X9093 1 Switch Panel Label
62 PAS37 1 Drain Hose
63 PAS36 1 Drain Hose Plug
64 X9007 3 Rocker Switch
65 X9098 2 Screw #10 x 1”
66 72173A 1 Spring Clip

X1770 Recovery Tank Kit W/O Drain Hose, Cap, And Clamp



5

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

BRUSH ASSEMBLY

41

32

6

43

353535

17

12

22

22

47
46

45

44

43

42
41

40

39

38

37

36

34

3332

31

30

29

28
27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

1817

16

15

14
13

12
11

10

9

87

6
5

43
21

48



6

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

No. Part No. Qty Description
1 71817A 1 Hose
2 7DL003 1 Hose Clamp
3 PC66 1 Barb 1/4H x 1/8M
4 7AK003 1 Elbow Union 1/8 NPT
5 PC45 1 1/8 Close Nipple
6 X8293 2 Nylon Washer
7 7CM004 2 Washer
8 X9021 1 Spray Manifold
9 X9139 2 Nozzle And Body
10 7CU003 2 Screw 1/4-20 x 1
11 X8237 2 Lock Nut
12 71651A 2 Screw 10-32 x 1/2
13 X9020 1 Thread Guard
14 X9019 1 Bearing Shield
15 X9018 2 Nylon Bearing Spacer
16 X9017 1  Brush Axle
17 X8241 2 Nut
18 7CU001 1 Screw 10-24 x 1
19 X9070 1 Brushroll 3 Dia. X 18 Chevron
20 X9150 1 Belt Cover Gasket
21 X9015B 1 Belt Cover 
22 X9118 10 Screw 10-32 x 5/8
23 X9015A 1 Brush Motor Cover
24 X9126 1 Brush Motor Cover Gasket
25 X9002 1 Motor 115 VDC
26 X9117 1 Brush Pulley 24 Teeth 
27 7CY001 2 Lock Washer, #10 Int Tooth
28 X9001 2 Bearing
29 X9169 2 Nut
30 X9004 1 Drive Belt
31 X9116 1 Drive Pulley w/2 Set Screws
32 X9174 2 Plug
33 X9099 2 Motor Spacer
34 X9015 1 Brush Housing Weldment Assy



7

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

No. Part No. Qty Description
35 72241A 6  Nylon Washer
36 X8830 1 Nyloc Nut
37 X9100 1 1/2 Grommet
38 X1193 1 Rectifier 35 Amp
39 7BR005 1 Screw 10-32 x 3/4
40 7BF008 3 Nut
41 X9114 4 E Ring
42 X9030 2 Brush Foot Pedal Pin
43 7BH004 3 Screw 10-32 x 3/8
44 X9027 2  Brush Lift Pedal Spacer
45 X9107 1 Brush Lift Pedal Bracket
46 X9026 1  Brush Lift Pedal
47 X9122 1 Safety Walk Tape 1 x 60 Black
48 X9438 1 Complete Brush Assembly



8

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

BASE ASSEMBLY

36

37
38 39

40

41
42

43

44

45
1

46

35

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19

22

25

26
28

30

31
32

33
34

5

2

24

21

23

20

27

13
17

1617

29



9

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

No. Part No. Qty Description
1 71507A 1 Elbow 1/2 H - 3/8 MPT
2 72667A 4 Rubber Washer
3 X8237 4 Nyloc Nut
4 X9144 1 Chain
5 72091A 1 Screw 10-24 x 3/8”
6 X8265 2 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4”
7 X8020 2 Countersunk Washer
8 X8212 2 Lock Washer
9 PX5 1 Quick Connect 1/4 Male/Male
10 PX61A 1 1 Ear Clamp
11 PX85 1 Barb 1/4 X 3/8 Male/Male
12 PX3H 1 Solution Hose, 300PSI
13 71651A 3 Screw 10-32 x 1/2”
14 PX6 1 QD Coupler Female
15 19616 1 Washer
16 7AT003 2 Hose Barb 1/4 H - 1/4 M NPT
17 7DL003 3 Hose Clamp
18 X9096 1 Flip Door/Hinge & Spring
19 X9097 1 Flip Door Gasket
20 X9009A 1 Vacuum  Shoe And Tube
21 7CL002 6 Lock Washer
22 X8222 1 Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/16”
23 7CN001 6 Nut
24 X8282 6 Bolt 1/4-20 x 1”
25 X9014 2 Tank Hinge
26 7CY002 4 Lock Washer Int Tooth
27 X8209 4 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2”
28 X9100 1 Grommet
29 X9066 2 Wheel 12” x 1-3/4” Non-Marking
30 X9012 1 Chassis Weldment
31 X8209S 2 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2”
32 X8241 1 Nut
33 X9111 1 Cord Clamp
34 X9109 1 Grommet

	



10

SCHEMATICS - PARTS LISTS04/2018 

No. Part No. Qty Description
35 7BF008 1 Nut
36 7AT006 1 Barb Elbow (90) 1/4-1/8
37 SW139 1 Elbow Street 1/8 90 Degree Brass
38 SW132 1 Solenoid 120V 250Psi
39 7CX001 1 Nipple Hex 1/8X1/8
40 7AG002 1 Bushing 1/4 - 1/8 NPT
41 7AV001 1 Tee Union 1/4 Npt
42 PX32 1 Nipple Close 1/4 Brass
43 PC20 1 Reducer 3/8” To 1/4”
44 71817A 22” Hose, 1/4”
45 AQ120 1 Pump 120 PSI
46 7CY001 1 Lock Washer, #10 Int Tooth

	



A Tacony Company
3101 Wichita Court  •  Fort Worth, TX  76140-1755

1-800-880-2913  •  Fax: 1-817-551-0719

PFX900S-PARTSMAN  03/2020

For warranty information go to www.Powr-Flite.com


